

17 MACT 293/24
Geeta Wife Of Deceased Vs. Uttam Singh

03.09.2025

Present : Ms. Deepika Yadav, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.

Certified copy of criminal case record is filed. However, the documents are incomplete and from the documents it is not clear how the alleged offending vehicle was mentioned as untrace vehicle and after lodging of FIR was traced out. Ld. Counsel for petitioner shall file all relevant documents including case diary on the next date.

Petitioners No.2 to 5 are directed to remain present in person on the next date.

Put up for consideration on **04.11.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/03.09.2025