

16 MACT 293/24
Geeta Wife Of Deceased Vs. Uttam Singh

04.11.2025

Present: Ms. Deepika Yadav, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
Petitioners are absent.

In compliance of the previous order, copy of the case diary alongwith insurance policy, copy of RC and mechanical inspection report filed. Status of DAR is not clear. Ld. Counsel for petitioners seeks time to file the same.

Be put up for appearance of Petitioner Nos. 2 to 5 and status of DAR on **13.03.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
04.11.2025